SPSO decision report



Case: 201800266, Angus Council

Sector: local government Subject: primary school

Decision: not upheld, no recommendations

Summary

Miss C complained that the council had not followed their policies and procedures in relation to an incident involving her child (Child A).

We found that the council had rightly initiated their child protection procedures. The council had also followed their processes, and had met with Miss C to agree a safety plan, taking account of both her views and those of Child A. We did not uphold Miss C's complaint.